2204. Pabi$ - Braunstein Mirostawa; Krakow
2205. Pacholczykowa Alicja; Warszawa
2206. Pachonski Jan (rowniez Lubicz Pachonski Jan); Krakow
2297. Pachonski Mieczystaw; Krakow

2208. Pachonski Zbigniew T.; Krakow

2299. Pachucki Jozef; Pinsk

2300. Paclawski Jan; Kielce

2301. Pacuski Kazimierz; Warszawa

2302. Paczkowski Andrzej; Warszawa

2303. Paczynska Irena; Krakow

2304. Pagaczewski Julian; Krakow

2305. Pajewski Janusz; Poznan

2306. Pakulski Jan; Torun

2307. Palacz Ryszard; Tarczyn

2308.  Palarczykowa Anna; Krakow

23009. Palimaka Wlodzimierz; Krakow

2310. Palkij Henryk; Krakow

2311. Palmowska Janina; Warszawa
2312. Palowski Franciszek; Krakow
2313. Paluszkiewicz Marian; Poznan
2314. Patubicki Janusz; Poznan
2315. Panak Felicja; Warszawa

2316. Panecka Anna; Lublin
2317. Pankiewicz Henryk; L6dzZ

2318. Pankowicz Andrzej; Krakow

2319. Pannenko Irena; Warszawa

2320.  Panz Mieczystaw; Gliwice

2321. Pankow Stanislawa (rowniez Pankoéwna Stanistawa); Krakow

2322, Papée Fryderyk; Krakow
2323. Papée Stefan; Katowice
2324. Paprocki Henryk; Warszawa
2325. Parkott W.; Warszawa

2326. Parszewski Zdzistaw; Lodz
2327. Partyka Bolestaw; Pelplin
2328. Paruch Jadwiga; Krakow
2329. Paryjczak Tadeusz; £.0dz
2330. Paryski Witold H.; Zakopane

2331. Pasenkiewicz Kazimierz; Krakow



2332,
2333.
2334.
2335.
2336.
2337.
2338.
2339.
2340.
2341.
2342.
2343.
2344.
2345.
2346.
2347.
2348.
2349.
2350.

2351.

2352.
2353.
2354.
2355.
2356.
2357.
2358.
2359.
2360.
2361.
2362.
2363.
2364.
2365.
2366.
2367.
2368.
2360.

Pasiecznik Jan; Zakliczyn n/D

Pasierb Bronistaw; Wroclaw

Pastuszka Jozef; Lublin

Pastuszka Stefan; Kielce

Paszenda Jerzy; Krakow

Paszkiewicz Henryk; Warszawa
Paszkiewicz Mieczystaw; Londyn
Paszkowska Marzenna; Warszawa
Paszkowski Lech; Victoria, East Melbern
Paszta Andrzej; Katowice

Patalas Aleksandra; Krakow

Patek Artur; Krakow

Pater Mieczystaw; Wroclaw

Pater Walter; Gdynia

Patkaniowski Michal; Krakow
Patkowski Aleksander; Warszawa, Lwow
Paton Stanistaw; Krakow

Pauli Lestaw; Krakow

Paulowa Stanistawa; Lublin

Pawelec Irena; Lublin

Pawlak Leon; Poznan

Pawlak Marian; Torun, Bydgoszcz
Pawlak Waclaw; Grojec

Pawlakowa Danuta; Poznan

Pawlicka Janina; L6dz

Pawlikowska - Brozek Zofia (rowniez Pawlikowska Zofia); Krakow
Pawlikowski Witold; Poznan
Pawlowska Anna Teresa; Lublin
Pawlowski Bronistaw; Warszawa, Torun
Pawlowski Jerzy; Krakow

Pawlowski Krzysztof; Krakow
Pawlowski Leszek Kazimierz; Pabianice
Pawlowski Stanislaw; Warszawa
Pawlowski Wincenty; Krakow

Pazdan Maksymilian; Katowice

Pazdur Jan; Warszawa

Pazdziora Marek; Katowice

Pelc Janusz; Warszawa



2370. Pelczar Marian; Gdansk

2371. Pelczarowa Maria; Gdansk

2372. Pelczynski Marian; Poznan

2373. Pelczynski Zygmunt; Gdansk
2374. Peleszowa Stawomira; Krakow
2375. Pelka Bolestaw; L.odzZ

2376. Pelkowska - Turati Janina; Poznan
2377. Penkalla Adam; Lublin

2378. Penzak Abraham; Krakow

2379. Perdenia Jan; Krakow

2380. Peret - Ziemlanska Zofia; Warszawa
2381. Perkowska Urszula; Krakow
2382. Perkowska - Waszek Malgorzata (rowniez Perkowska Malgorzata); Krakow

2383. Perlakowski Adam; Krakow
2384. Persowski Franciszek; Przemysl
2385. Pertek Jerzy; Poznan

2386. Perz Mirostaw; Warszawa

2387. Perzanowska Huguette; Bielsko-Biala
2388.  Perzanowski Zbigniew; Krakow
23809. Petelenz Barbara; Krakow

2390. Petneki Aron; Budapeszt

2301. Petrowicz Gregorio; Rzym

2392. Petrus Jerzy T.; Krakow

2303. Pezda Janusz; Mielec; Krakow
2394. Peckowski Zbigniew; Miechow
23095. Pfeiffer Halina; Konstancin
2396. Pfeiffer Mieczyslaw; Warszawa
2397. Pianko Gabriela; Warszawa
2308. Piasecki Eugeniusz; Poznan
2399. Piaskowski Jerzy; Krakow

2400.  Pigtkowska Danuta; Opole

2401. Piatkowski Bohdan; L.6dzZ

2402.  Pigtkowski Hipolit L.; Warszawa
2403. Piber Andrzej; Warszawa

2404. Pidlypczak - Majerowicz Maria; Wroclaw
2405. Piech Stanistaw; Krakow

2406. Piech Tadeusz; Krakow

2407. Piechnik Ludwik; Krakow



2408. Piechowiak Halina; Poznan
24009. Piechowiak Ryszard; Jutrosin
2410. Pieczara Stefan; Poznan

2411. Pieczatkowski Feliks; Krakow
2412. Piekarek Stefan; Wilno

2413. Piekarski Waclaw; Warszawa

2414. Pielinska Ewa (rowniez Koczorowska - Pielinska Ewa); Warszawa
2415. Pienigzek Janusz Odrowaz; Warszawa

2416. Pienkowska Hanna; Krakow

2417. Pieradzka Krystyna; Krakow
2418. Piersa Henryk; Lublin

2419. Pietkiewicz Krzysztof; Poznan
2420. Pietrusinski Jerzy; Warszawa
2421. Pietrusza Jozef; Krakow

2422. Pietrzak Jacek; £.odz

2423. Pietrzak Jerzy; Ostrow Wilkp.
2424. Pietrzak - Pawlowska Irena; Warszawa
2425. Pietrzyk Jacek A.; Krakoéw

2426. Pietrzyk Zdzistaw; Krakéw

2427. Pietka Jan; Warszawa

2428.  Pigon Stanistaw; Krakow

2429. Pijaczewska Irena; Wroclaw
2430.  Pijanowski Eugeniusz; Kielce
2431. Pilarczyk Krzysztof; Krakow
2432. Pilawski Andrzej; Poznan

2433. Pilch Andrzej; Krakow

2434. Pilch Jozef; Ustron

2435. Pilecki Jerzy; Krakow

2436. Pilaszewicz Stanistaw; Warszawa
2437. Pilatowicz Jozef; Warszawa
2438. Pini - Suchodolska Jadwiga; Warszawa
2439. Piotrowicz Karol; Krakow

2440. Piotrowska Elzbieta; Sopot

2441. Piotrowski Bernard; Poznan
2442. Piotrowski Jozef; Lwow

2443. Piotrowski Tadeusz; Warszawa
2444. Piotrowski Walerian; Warszawa

2445. Piotrowski Wojciech; Piotrkéw Trybunalski



2446.
2447.
2448.
2449.
2450.

2451.

2452.
2453.
2454.
2455.
2456.
2457.
2458.
2459.
2460.

2461.

2462.
2463.
2464.
2465.
2466.
2467.
2468.
2469.
2470.

2471.

2472.
2473.
2474.
2475.

2476.
2477.

2478.
2479.
2480.
2481.
2482.
2483.

Piprek Halina; Warszawa

Pirozynski Bolestaw; Krakow
Pirozynski Jan; Krakow

Piskorska Helena; Torun

Piszcz Edmund; Pelplin, Olsztyn
Piszczkowska Maria; Krakow
Piszczkowski Mieczystaw; Krakow
Piton Jan; Krakow

Pituch Anna; Krakow

Piwarski Kazimierz; Krakow

Piwek Aleksnader; Gdansk
Piwowarski Stanistaw; Krakow
Plasota Krzysztof; Warszawa

Plater - Zyberk Malgorzata; Warszawa
Platt Julian; Gdansk

Plewczynski Marek; Warszawa

Plezia Marian; Krakow

Pluta - Czachowski; Warszawa

Plazak Ignacy; Pszczyna

Plazewska Magdalena; Warszawa
Plocha J6zef; Warszawa

Ploski Stanistaw Warszawa
Ploszewski Leon; Warszawa, Krakow
Pniewska Helena; Torun

Pniewski Wladyslaw; Gdansk
Pobozniak Tadeusz; Krakow
Pobdg-Malinowski Wladystaw; Warszawa
Pociecha Jozef; Krakow

Pociecha Wladystaw; Krakow
Podbielski Henryk; Lublin
Podgoreczny Jozef; Bydgoszcz
Podgorska Eugenia; £.6dz
Podgorska-Klawe Zofia; Warszawa
Podgorzak Monika (obecnie Jusupovi¢ Monika) ; Warszawa
Podhorodecka Joanna; Krakow
Podhorodecki Leszek; Warszawa, Wroclaw
Podlaszewska Krystyna; Torun

Podolecki Stanistaw; Zabrze



2484. Podolska Aldona; Warszawa
2485. Podraza Antoni; Krakow
2486. Podraza - Kwiatkowska Maria; Krakow

2487. Pogonowski Jerzy; Poznan
2488. Pohorecki Feliks Hubert; Lwow
2489. Pohoska Hanna; Warszawa

2490. Poklewska Danuta; Torun
2401. Poklewska Krystyna; £.6dz
2492. Poksinski Jerzy; Warszawa
2493. Pol Adam; Gliwice

2494. Polaczkowna Helena; Lwow
2495. Polak Wojciech; Torun

2496. Polanowska Jolanta; Warszawa
2497. Polanski Tomasz; Krakow
2498. Poliszczuk Jarostaw; Krakow

2499. Pollak Roman; Poznan

2500. Pomaranski Stefan; Lwow, Warszawa
2501. Pomaska Alicja; L.6dz

2502. Ponarski Zenowiusz; Szczecin

2503. Poniatowska Irena; Warszawa

2504. Poniecki Czeslaw; Warszawa

2505. Ponikowski Cezary; Warszawa

2506. Popiel Adam; Gliwice

2507. Popiel Jacek; Krakow

2508.  Popiel Pawel; Warszawa

25009. Popiela Tadeusz; Krakow

2510. Popielowa Krystyna (rowniez Sinko Krystyna, Sinko - Popielowa Krystyna);

Warszawa, Krakow

2511. Popiolek Bozena; Bolestaw
2512. Popiolek Franciszek; Cieszyn, Przemysl
2513. Popiolek Kazimierz; Katowice

2514. Popiolek Stefan; Opole

2515. Popko Maciej; Warszawa
2516. Poptatek Jan; Lublin, Krakow
2517. Poptawska Irena; Lodz

2518. Poppe Danuta; Warszawa
2519. Porada Zbigniew; Krakéw

2520. Poratynski Jan; Lwow



2521.
2522,
2523.
2524.
2525,
2526.
2527.
2528.
2529.
2530.
2531.
2532.
2533.
2534.
2535
2536.
2537.
2538.
2539.
2540.
2541.
2542.
2543.
2544.
2545.
2546.
2547.
2548.
2549.
2550.
2551.
2552.
2553.
2554.
2555.
2556.
2557.
2558.

Porazinski Jarostaw; Torun
Poreba Stanistaw; Mokre k/Grudziadza
Poskuta-Wtodek Diana; Krakow
Pospieszalski Karol M.; Poznan
Poszowski Antoni; Bydgoszcz
Pospiech Jerzy; Opole

Poteranski Waclaw; Warszawa
Potocki Stanistaw K.; Kornik
Potocki Stanistaw; Gdansk
Powierski Jan; Gdansk
Powrozniak Jozef; Katowice
Poznanski Karol; Warszawa
Pozniak Wlodzimierz; Krakow
Preisner Walerian; Lwow

Prejs Roland; Warszawa
Prekerowa Teresa; Warszawa
Prokop Krzysztof Rafal; Gliwice
Prokop - Janiec Eugenia; Krakow
Prokopowicz Maria; Warszawa
Prosnak Jan; Brwinow
Prochnicki Zdzistaw; Lwow
Prochnik Adam; Warszawa
Proszynska Zuzanna; Warszawa
Pruski Witold; Warszawa
Pruszynska - Cybulska Alina; Warszawa
Przedpelski Andrzej; Deblin
Przegon Wojciech; Krakow
Przeklasa Jozef; Katowice
Przelaskowski Ryszard; Warszawa
Przemecka Maria; Krakow
Przewalski Stefan; Warszawa
Przewlocki Jan; Katowice
Przewoska Halina; Warszawa
Przewoznik Andrzej; Warszawa
Przybo$§ Adam; Krakow

Przybo$ Kazimierz; Krakow
Przybylski Tadeusz; Kérnik
Przybylski Tadeusz; Krakow



2559.
2560.
2561.
2562.
2563.
2564.
2565.
2566.
2567.
2568.
2560.
2570.

2571.

2572.
2573.
2574.
2575.
2576.
2577.
2578.
2579.
2580.
2581.
2582.
2583.
2584.
2585.
2586.
2587.
2588.
25809.
2590.

2501.

2502,

Przybyltkiewicz Zdzistaw; Krakow
Przybylowski Kazimierz; Krakow
Przybyszewska - Jarminska Barbara; Warszawa
Przybyszewski Bolestaw; Krakow
Przybyszewski Kazimierz; Torun
Przychodzki Michal; Poznan

Przygonski Antoni; Warszawa
Przymusiala Andrzej; Warszawa
Przypkowski Tadeusz; Jedrzejow
Przyrembel Zygmunt; Warszawa
Przywuska Aniela; Gdansk
Pszczolowska Lucylla; Warszawa
Pszczotkowska Lidia Z.; Sopot

Ptak Kazimierz; Krakow

Ptak - Korbel Wanda(réwniez Ptakowna Wanda); Krakow
Puchalik Marian; Gliwice

Puchalska Mirostawa; Warszawa
Puchala - Marciniak Jadwiga; Warszawa
Puciata - Pawlowska Jadwiga; Warszawa, Torun
Pudelek Janina; Warszawa

Pukianiec Leonard; Wilno

Pulawski Adam; Warszawa

Pulczynski Stanistaw; Krakow

Purchla Jacek; Krakow

Pustkowski Henryk; £.6dzZ

Pustula Zbigniew; Warszawa

Pusz Wiestaw; £.0dz

Pus Wiestaw Jan; £.6dzZ

Putowska Jadwiga

Puzyna Jézef; Warszawa

Pytel Roman; Krakow

Pytlas Stefan; £.0dz

Pyzik Stanistaw; Moron

Pyzio Jan; Poznan



